CHAPTER 67

No. 55, A.]

[Published April 23, 1953.

CHAPTER 67.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum named therein to the state department of public welfare to balance inmate accounts wherein there have developed small deficits over a long period of years.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to the state department of public welfare the sum of \$153 to supplement the following funds and for the purposes hereinafter set forth:

Statutory

DesignationDescriptionAmount46.07Wisconsin State Reformatory\$13746.07Wisconsin School for Girls16

Approved April 16, 1953.